iCommLaw[®]

1547 Palos Verdes #298 Walnut Creek, CA 94597-2228 Phone: 415.699.7885 anita@icommlaw.com

May 23, 2024

Video Franchising and Broadband Deployment Group Communications Division California Public Utilities Commission 505 Van Ness Blvd. San Francisco, CA 94102 videofranchising@cpuc.ca.gov

Re: Application of FiberFirst SoCal, LLC for Digital Infrastructure and Video Competition Act State Franchise

Dear Sir or Madam:

FiberFirst SoCal, LLC ("FiberFirst SoCal") is hereby submitting its Application for state-wide video franchise in California.

Please find enclosed for your consideration the following:

- 1. \$2,000 check made out to the Public Utilities Commission
- 2. Application Form and spreadsheets
- 3. Affidavit affirmed by Jamie Earp, CEO of Applicant

Please don't hesitate to contact me if there are any questions about this matter.

Sincerely,

lite Jof-Kice

Counsel for FiberFirst SoCal, LLC